
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58354

1/10 SCALE R/C HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD RACER
Parts code

0306	 ©2006 TAMIYA

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53012	 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53014	 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53016	 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53017	 3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53022	 3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53029	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

53347	 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

53443	 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444	 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445	 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53529	 3x8mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53530	 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53572	 TRF Damper Piston (2-Hole, 4 pcs.)

53621	 Color Nylon Band (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53622	 Color Nylon Band (Purple, 10 pcs.)

53623	 Color Nylon Band (Pink, 10 pcs.)

53624	 Color Nylon Band (Gold, 10 pcs.)

53689	 540-J Motor

53766	 3x8mm Round Head Socket Screw / Blue (5 pcs.)

53767	 3x10mm Round Head Socket Screw / Blue (5 pcs.)

1825407	 	 Body

1835004	 	 Wing

9005795	 	 A Parts (A1-A3, A5-A8)

0004422	 	 B Parts (B1-B3, B6, B7)

0005161	 	 C Parts (C3, C6, C9, C11, C12, C14, C16, C18)

0555066	 	 F Parts (F1-F3, 2 pcs.)

0005162	 	 H Parts (H1-H3)

0555067	 	 R Parts (R1-R3, 2 pcs.)

0115001	 	 S Parts (S1-S11)

53334	 	 Low Friction Damper V Parts (Damper Collar) (V1-V11)

0225001	 	 Z Parts (Z1-Z8)

0445007	 	 Front Bumper

9005139	 	 Gear Bag

	 52T Spur Gear (PG1)	 x1	 50T Spur Gear (PG2)	 x1

	 49T Spur Gear (PG3)	 x1	 Diff. Spur Gear (PG4)	 x1

9805033	 	 Front Tire (2 pcs.)

9805034	 	 Rear Tire (2 pcs.)

0555015	 	 1150 Plastic Bearing (MD1 x10)

53008	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MD2 x4)

3545005	 	 18T Drive Gear (MD3)

3515004	 	 16T Pinion Gear (MD4)

3515006	 	 18T Pinion Gear (MD5)

3515007	 	 19T Pinion Gear (MD6)

9808036	 	 Upright L & R (MD7 & MD8)

9440510	 	 Bevel Gear Bag

	 Bevel Gear L (MD9)	 x1	 Bevel Gear R (MD10)	 x1

	 Small Bevel Gear (MD11)	 x3

9808040	 	 Rear Arm Stopper (MD12 x2)

9808038	 	 Drive Shaft (MD13 x2)

9808039	 	 Wheel Axle (MD14 x2)

9808037	 	 Gear Box Joint Short & Long (MD15 & MD16)

9400370	 	 Press Parts Bag (MP1-MP5...etc.)

9400369	 	 Rod Bag (MR1-MR14)

50633	 	 4mm Adjuster (MR5 x6)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (MR6 x10, Small x5)

3555048	 	 5x21mm Shaft (MR8)

9805687	 	 4mm O-ring (MR11 x5)

9805092	 	 Body Mount (MR13 x2)

4305125	 	 Motor Plate (MR14)

9400372	 	 Damper Parts Bag (MS1-MS8, Damper Oil)

53573	 	 TRF Damper Piston (3-Hole, MS1 x4)

50597	 	 Damper O-ring (Red, MS2 x10)

53576	 	 TRF Damper Oil Seal (MS3 x4)

9465662	 	 Screw Bag A (BA1-BA7)

50582	 	 3x14mm Step Screw (BA1 x5)

9805629	 	 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA3 x4)

9805662	 	 3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (BA4 x5)

9805556	 	 2x8mm Screw (BA5 x10)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (BA6 x15)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (BA7 x10)

9465663	 	 Screw Bag B (BB1-BB7)

9805664	 	 3x30mm Screw (BB1 x2)

9805620	 	 3x25mm Screw (BB2 x2)

9805895	 	 3x20mm Screw (BB3 x10)

9804159	 	 3x10mm Screw (BB4 x10)

9805612	 	 3x10mm Cap Screw (BB5 x5)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BB6 x10)

9805897	 	 3mm Flange Nut (BB7 x10)

9465664	 	 Screw Bag C (BC1-BC7)

9805853	 	 3x8mm Screw (BC1 x5)

9805868	 	 2x10mm Screw (BC3 x10)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (BC4 x10)

9804230	 	 2mm Nut (BC5 x10)

50587	 	 3mm Spring Washer (BC7 x15)

9465665	 	 Screw Bag D (BD1-BD6)

50583	 	 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BD3 x10)

50588	 	 2mm E-ring (BD4 x15)

2220001	 	 3mm Lock Nut (BD5 x1)

9805715	 	 4mm Lock Nut (BD6 x4)

9400371	 	 Tool Bag (MT1, Ceramic Grease...etc.)

6255002	 	 Joint Boot (MT1)

50038	 	 Tool Set

	 	 (Box Wrench, 1.5mm & 2.5mm Hex Wrench, BC4 x4)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53439	 	 Anti-Wear Grease

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

45029	 	 ESC TEU-101BK

	 Instructions	 x1	 ESC (TEU-101BK)	 x1

7435035	 	 Motor

5365003	 *1	 Antenna (1 pc.)

9400373	 	 Sticker

1050495	 	 Instructions

1000335	 	 Empty Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

Parts code


